SEASON
1962 8-10
1964 8-14
1964 8-70
1966 8-33
1966 8- 8
1968 10-9
1968 8-25
1969 8-28
1975 8-37
1975 8-53
1977 8-56
1977 8-56
1977 8-65
1979 8-20
1981 8-17
1983 8-37
1985 8-20
1986 8-28
1987 8-51
1987 8-21
1989 9-34
1991 8-14
1998 8-49
1999 7-103
1999 8-49
2001 7-23
2001 7-40
2002 7 - 46
2003 7-35
2003 8-34
2005 8-14
2005 7-18
2006 7-46
2007 8-16
2007 7-49
2008 7-55
2011 8-50
2012 7-47
2015 7-27
2017 7-29
2018 7-25
2019 7-1

SHERIFF HUTTON BRIDGE

OUTSTANDING BOWLING PERFORMANCES IN YORK SENIOR LEAGUE

PLAYER
Moate, Paul
Shipley, Denis E.
Thornton, Victor J.
Goddard, Harry
Piercy, B. Roy
Piercy, B. Roy
Piercy, B. Roy
Piercy, B. Roy
Oldfield, Mick R.
Oldfield, Mick R.

Oldfield, Mick R.
Oldfield, Mick R.
Oldfield, Mick R.

Lund, David
Lund, David
Walker, Alan J.
Walker, Alan J.
Oldfield, Mick R.
Copland, Ron
Oldfield, Mick R.
Oxendale, David
Oldfield, Paul M.
Oldfield, Paul M.
Houldridge, David
Smith, Mike
Ellis, David B.
Snowball, Danny
Oldfield, Paul M.
Glaves, P. Steve
Scaling, Nick
Hayes, G. S.
Smith, Mike
Oldfield, Paul M.
Richardson, J
Sinclair, Mike
Oldfield, Paul M.
Hopper, Jamie
Fisher, Mark
Robinson, Russ
Shefta, Nadeem
Carver, Karl
Tuite, Daniel

NOTE:

YEAR BY YEAR ORDER
TEAM DIV OPPONENTS
2nd  YSL-Res B New Earswick
Ist YSL-D2 York Sugar Factory
2nd  YSL-Res A York Civil Service
Ist YSL-DI1 Heworth
2nd  YSL-D4 Boroughbridge
2nd  YSL-D4 New Earswick
2nd  YSL-D4 Huntington
2nd  YSL-D3 Dunnington
Ist YSL-D1 Acomb
Ist YSL-D1 Acomb
Ist YSL-DI Dunnington
Ist YSL-DI Thirsk
Ist YSL-DI Dunnington
2nd  YSL-D5 York Railway Institute
2nd  YSL-D2 Boroughbridge
2nd  YSL-D4 Woodhouse Grange
2nd  YSL-D4 Rowntrees
2nd  YSL-D4 Huby
2nd  YSL-D3 Bolton Percy
Ist YSL-D1 Pocklington
2nd  YSL-D3 Hovingham
Ist YSL-DI Bolton Percy
2nd  YSL-D4 Yapham
2nd  YSL-D4 Bedale
Ist YSL-D1 Acomb
2nd  YSL-D4 Tirsk
2nd  YSL-D4 Acomb
Ist YSL-Aprem Thirsk
2nd  YSL-D4 Thorp Arch & Boston S
Ist YSL-D1 Duncombe Park
2nd  YSL-D5 Thirsk
Ist YSL-Aprem Osbaldwick
Ist YSL-D1 Duncombe Park
2nd  YSL-D4 Castleford
Ist YSL-Aprem Sesay
Ist YSL-DI Beverley Town
Ist YSL-DI Bridlington
Ist YSL-Aprem Stamford Bridge
Ist YSL-Aprem Studley Royal
2nd  YSL-D2 Galt New Earswick
Ist ECBYCP  Acomb
3rd* YSL-D3 Galt York

Prior to 1999 - only performances of eight wickets were recorded
Since then 7 wicket performances have been listed

NOTES / COMMENTS

League Record 1968 until 2004

8 wkts twice against Acomb in

season - league record

8 wkts twice against Dunnington
3 x 8w in season - league record

junior player

overseas player

inc. Hat-Trick

on loan to Sheriff Hutton



SHERIFF HUTTON BRIDGE

OUTSTANDING BOWLING PERFORMANCES IN YORK SENIOR LEAGUE
PLAYER ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEASON PLAYER TEAM DIVISION  OPPONENTS NOTES / COMMENTS

2018 7-25 Carver, Karl st ECBYCP Acomb

1987 8-51 Copland, Ron 2nd YSL-D3 Bolton Percy

2001 7-23 Ellis, David B. 2nd YSL-D4 Thirsk

2012 7-47 Fisher, Mark Ist YSL-Aprem  Stamford Bridge

2003 7-35 Glaves, P. Steve 2nd YSL-D4 Thorp Arch & Boston Spa

1966 8-33 Goddard, Harry Ist YSL-DI Heworth

2005 8-14 Hayes, G. S. 2nd YSL-D5 Thirsk overseas player

2011 8-50 Hopper, Jamie Ist YSL-D1 Bridlington

1999 7-103  Houldridge, David 2nd YSL-D4 Bedale

1979 8-20 Lund, David 2nd YSL-D5 York Railway Institute

1981 8-17 Lund, David 2nd YSL-D2 Boroughbridge

1962 8-10 Moate, Paul 2nd YSL-Res B New Earswick

1975 8-37 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Acomb

1975 8-53 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Acomb 8 wkts twice against Acomb in
season - league record

1977 8-56 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Dunnington

1977 8-56 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Thirsk

1977 8-65 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Dunnington 8 wkts twice against Dunnington
in season - league record

1986 8-28 Oldfield, Mick R. 2nd YSL-D4 Huby

1987 8-21 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-DI Pocklington

1991 8-14 Oldfield, Paul M. Ist YSL-D1 Bolton Percy

1998 8-49 Oldfield, Paul M. 2nd YSL-D4 Yapham

2002 7-46 Oldfield, Paul M. Ist YSL-Aprem  Thirsk

2006 7 -46 Oldfield, Paul M. Ist YSL-D1 Duncombe Park

2008 7-55 Oldfield, Paul M. Ist YSL-D1 Beverley Town

1989 9-34 Oxendale, David 2nd YSL-D3 Hovingham

1966 8- 8 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd YSL-D4 Boroughbridge

1968 10-9 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd YSL-D4 New Earswick League Record 1968 until 2004

1968 8-25 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd YSL-D4 Huntington

1969 8-28 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd YSL-D3 Dunnington

2007 8-16 Richardson, J 2nd YSL-D4 Castleford inc. Hat-Trick

2015 7-27 Robinson, Russ Ist YSL-Aprem  Studley Royal

2003 8-34 Scaling, Nick Ist YSL-D1 Duncombe Park

2017 7-29 Shefta, Nadeem 2nd YSL-D2 Galt New Earswick

1964 8-14 Shipley, Denis E. Ist YSL-D2 York Sugar Factory

2007 7-49 Sinclair, Mike Ist YSL-Aprem  Sesay

1999 8-49 Smith, Mike Ist YSL-DI Acomb

2005 7-18 Smith, Mike Ist YSL-Aprem  Osbaldwick

2001 7-40 Snowball, Danny 2nd YSL-D4 Acomb junior player

1964 8-70 Thornton, Victor J. 2nd YSL-Res A York Civil Service

2019 7-1 Tuite, Daniel 3rd* YSL-D3 Galt York on loan to Sheriff Hutton

1983 8-37 Walker, Alan J. 2nd YSL-D4 Woodhouse Grange

1985 8-20 Walker, Alan J. 2nd YSL-D4 Rowntrees



SHERIFF HUTTON BRIDGE
OUTSTANDING BOWLING PERFORMANCES IN YORK SENIOR LEAGUE

BEST PERFORMANCE ORDER
SEASON PLAYER TEAM DIVISION OPPONENTS NOTES / COMMENTS
1968 10-9 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd  YSL-D4 New Earswick League Record 1968 until 2004
1989  9-34 Oxendale, David 2nd  YSL-D3 Hovingham
1966 8- 8 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd  YSL-D4 Boroughbridge
1962 8-10 Moate, Paul 2nd YSL-Res B New Earswick
2005 8-14 Hayes, G.S. 2nd  YSL-D5 Thirsk overseas player

1991 8-14 Oldfield, Paul M. Ist YSL-D1 Bolton Percy
1964 8-14 Shipley, Denis E. Ist YSL-D2 York Sugar Factory

2007 8 -16 Richardson, J 2nd YSL-D4 Castleford inc. Hat-Trick
1981 8-17 Lund, David 2nd  YSL-D2 Boroughbridge

1979 8-20 Lund, David 2nd  YSL-D5 York Railway Institute

1985 8-20 Walker, Alan J. 2nd YSL-D4 Rowntrees

1987  8-21 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Pocklington

1968  8-25 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd  YSL-D4 Huntington

1986  8-28 Oldfield, Mick R. 2nd  YSL-D4 Huby

1969  8-28 Piercy, B. Roy 2nd  YSL-D3 Dunnington

1966  8-33 Goddard, Harry Ist YSL-D1 Heworth

2003  8-34 Scaling, Nick Ist YSL-D1 Duncombe Park

1975 8-37 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Acomb

1983 8-37 Walker, Alan J. 2nd  YSL-D4 Woodhouse Grange

1998  8-49 Oldfield, Paul M. 2nd  YSL-D4 Yapham

1999  8-49 Smith, Mike Ist YSL-DI Acomb

2011 8 -50 Hopper, Jamie Ist YSL-D1 Bridlington

1987 8-51 Copland, Ron 2nd  YSL-D3 Bolton Percy

1975 8-53 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Acomb 8 wkts twice against Acomb in

season - league record
1977  8-56 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Dunnington
1977  8-56 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-DI Thirsk
1977  8-65 Oldfield, Mick R. Ist YSL-D1 Dunnington 8 wkts twice against Dunnington
3 x 8w in season- league record
1964 8-70 Thornton, VictorJ. 2nd  YSL-Res A York Civil Service

2019 7- 1 Tuite, Daniel 3rd* YSL-D3 Galt York on loan to Sheriff Hutton
2005  7-18 Smith, Mike Ist YSL-Aprem Osbaldwick

2001 7 -23 Ellis, David B. 2nd  YSL-D4 Thirsk

2018 7-25 Carver, Karl Ist ECBYCP Acomb

2015  7-27 Robinson, Russ Ist YSL-Aprem Studley Royal

2017  7-29 Shefta, Nadeem 2nd  YSL-D2 Galt New Earswick

2003  7-35 Glaves, P. Steve 2nd  YSL-D4 Thorp Arch & Boston S

2001  7-40 Snowball, Danny 2nd  YSL-D4 Acomb junior player
2002  7-46 Oldfield, Paul M. Ist YSL-Aprem Thirsk

2006 7-46 Oldfield, Paul M. st YSL-D1 Duncombe Park

2012 7-47 Fisher, Mark Ist YSL-Aprem Stamford Bridge

2007  7-49 Sinclair, Mike Ist YSL-Aprem Sesay

2008 7-55 Oldfield, Paul M I YSL -D1 Beverley Town

1999 7 - 103 Houldridge, David  2nd YSL-D4 Bedale



ID SEASON
41 2018
35 2005
30 2015
21 2002
3 2012
33 2007
22 2006
23 2008
19 1991
18 1987
5 1966
31 2003
12 1975
34 1999
7 2011
13 1975
14 1977
151977
16 1977
32 1964
10 1981
37 1964
11 1962
40 2017
28 1969
2 1987
24 1989
42 2019
8 1999
1 2001
4 2003
36 2001
25 1966
29 2007
39 1985
27 1968
17 1986
38 1983
20 1998
26 1968
6 2005
9 1979

SHERIFF HUTTON BRIDGE
OUTSTANDING BOWLING PERFORMANCES IN YORK SENIOR LEAGUE

BEST PERFORMANCE DIVISIONAL ORDER

PLAYER

Carver, Karl
Smith, Mike
Robinson, Russ
Oldfield, Paul M.
Fisher, Mark
Sinclair, Mike
Oldfield, Paul M.
Oldfield, Paul M.
Oldfield, Paul M.
Oldfield, Mick R.
Goddard, Harry
Scaling, Nick
Oldfield, Mick R.
Smith, Mike
Hopper, Jamie
Oldfield, Mick R.
Oldfield, Mick R.
Oldfield, Mick R.
Oldfield, Mick R.
Shipley, Denis E.
Lund, David

Thornton, Victor J.

Moate, Paul
Shefta, Nadeem
Piercy, B. Roy
Copland, Ron
Oxendale, David
Tuite, Daniel

Houldridge, David

Ellis, David B.
Glaves, P. Steve
Snowball, Danny
Piercy, B. Roy
Richardson, J
Walker, Alan J.
Piercy, B. Roy
Oldfield, Mick R.
Walker, Alan J.
Oldfield, Paul M.
Piercy, B. Roy
Hayes, G. S.
Lund, David

TEAM
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd*
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

DIVISION
ECBYCP
YSL-Aprem
YSL-Aprem
YSL-Aprem
YSL-Aprem
YSL-Aprem
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D1
YSL-D2
YSL-D2
YSL-Res A
YSL-Res B
YSL-D2 Galtres
YSL-D3
YSL-D3
YSL-D3
YSL-D3 Galtres
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D4
YSL-D5
YSL-D5

OPPONENTS
Acomb
Osbaldwick
Studley Royal
Thirsk
Stamford Bridge

Sesay

Duncombe Park

Beverley Town

Bolton Percy

Pocklington

Heworth

Duncombe Park

Acomb

Acomb

Bridlington

Acomb

Dunnington

Thirsk

Dunnington

York Sugar Factory
Boroughbridge

York Civil Service

New Earswick

New Earswick

Dunnington

Bolton Percy

Hovingham

York -on loan to Sheriff Hutton
Bedale

Thirsk

Thorp Arch & Boston Spa

Acomb junior player
Boroughbridge
Castleford
Rowntrees
Huntington
Huby
Woodhouse Grange

Yapham

New Earswick League Record
Thirsk overseas player

York Railway Institute

inc. Hat-Trick

NOTES / COMMENTS



